Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Skagen Designs, Ltd.
Charlotte Jorst, Henrik Jorst	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes 🔀 No	f ·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 11, 20(1	Street Address: 640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno
Joint Research Agreement	State:Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	Conceptuals
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:89511
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) $D622167$ ached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
NameRobert Rowen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address Skagen Designs, Ltd.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100	
V	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reno	8. Payment Information
State:Nevada Zip89511	
Phone Number: <u>775, 336 5679</u>	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: browen@skagendesigns.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: SKAGEN DESIGNS, LTD	by tolution Dec. 12,2011
Signature	Date
Robert M. Rowen	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 027405 FRAME: 0799**

## Assignment of Design Patent

Assignors: Charlotte Jorst, Henrik Jorst

Assignee: Skagen Designs, Ltd.

Design Patent: D622167

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Charlotte Jorst and Henrik Jorst (ASSIGNORS), who each reside at 2311 Diamond Place, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Skagen Designs, Ltd., a Nevada corporation (ASSIGNEE), and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all other countries, to the United States design patent D622167 issued August 24, 2010 (application 29/316,707) and to the design claimed therein.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner for Patents to record this assignment showing ownership of the patent held 100% by Skagen Designs, Ltd.

In testimony whereof, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their signature this 11th day of November 2011.

Charlotte Jorst

Henrik Jorst

The undersigned notary declares that (i) Charlotte Jorst did in person execute this document of her own free will, and (ii) Henrik Jorst did in person execute this document of his own free will.

JOANNA L. MORRIS

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 05-100694-2 - Expires September 16, 2013

Joanna L Morris

640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100

Reno, NV 89511

PATENT REEL: 027405 FRAME: 0800

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**